DATASHEET |
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Lithium Niobate Fiber Optical Modulator
(10 GHz, 4.5-5.5V, bias control option)
◼ Low Voltage

Lithium Niobate Fiber Optical Modulator
(10 GHz, 4.5-5.5V, bias control option)
Ordering Information
□ □ □ 1 □ □ □ □ □
Prefix Configuration Bias Control Wavelength Frequency Input Fiber Output Fiber Cable Fiber Length Connector
LNML- Amplitude = 1 No = 1 1520-1620nm = 2 10GHz = 1 PM1550 = 5 SMF28e = 1 0.9mm tube = 1 0.5m = 1 None = 1
Yes = 2 1310nm = 3 PM1550 = 5 Special = 0 Special = 0 FC/PC = 2
FC/APC = 3
SC/PC = 4
SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC/APC = E
LC/UPC = F
FC/UPC = U
Special = 0
DATASHEET |
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
1. Initial Setup and Inspection
• Visual inspection: Check for fiber integrity,
waveguide cleanness, electrode contacts.
• Connector integrity: Inspect RF and optical
connectors for damage or debris.
• Polish & clean fibers: Use fiber scope and fiber wipes
if necessary.
• Thermal stabilization: Place the device on a
temperature-controlled stage (if needed).
2. Electrical & RF Interface Check
• Measure RF return loss (S11) using a VNA.
• Confirm 50 Ω impedance matching across the
modulator’s bandwidth.
• Verify the bias-T (if present) does not short or distort
the signal.
• Check for electrode continuity and isolation between
electrodes.
3. Optical Characterization
a. Insertion Loss
• Use a narrow-linewidth laser (e.g., at 1550 nm).
• Launch light into input fiber and measure output
power.
• Insertion Loss = 10·log(Pin / Pout)
     (Typical LiNbO₃ insertion loss: 3–7 dB)s.
b. Extinction Ratio (for MZIs)
• Apply DC voltage sweep to modulation electrodes.
• Record maximum and minimum output powers.
• ER = 10·log(Pmax / Pmin)
     (Good ER: >20 dB for analog, >30 dB for digital).
c. Vπ Measurement (Half-wave voltage)
• Apply a slowly varying triangular or sinusoidal voltage.
• Measure output optical power vs. voltage.
• Determine Vπ = voltage required to induce a π phase
shift (first null).
• Also check Vπ·L product (performance metric).
4. Electrical & RF Interface Check
• Connect modulator RF input to a signal generator or
VNA (S21 test).
• Bias the MZI at quadrature (linear point of transfer
curve).
• Apply RF sweep from 100 kHz to >20 GHz (or device
limit).
• Use a fast photodiode and spectrum analyzer or VNA.
• Record modulation response (S21):
o Bandwidth = −3 dB point from peak
response.
o Watch for peaking or drop-offs due to
impedance mismatch or piezoelectric
resonances.
Instruction for Comprehensive Characterization Procedure for LiNbO₃ Modulator
5. Linearity Tests (for Analog Applications)
• Use two-tone RF input (e.g., f1 = 10 GHz, f2 = 10.01